&
| Bl Stikery [

A

October 6, 2019

Ball Striker Match Points

TEAM Front Back F&B
Ward/ 1 1 1
Bethune
Woolfolk/ 1 0 1
Weekes
Frye/ 1 0 0.5
Branson
Leak/ 0.5 0.5 0.5
Knight
Williams/ 0.5 0 0
Smith

MATCH RESULTS

Del-Val 9.5 points/Ball Strikers 8.5 points

DEL-VAL EVENT TOP GROSS
Ed Lewis 77
Lawrence Owes 80
Keith Johnson 80
Shawn Congleton 81
Ansley Jessup 81
Mel Knight 83
Roshahn Whitner 83
Arnold Young 83
John St. Omer 83
Stacy Jones 86
Brad Leak 88

— —

NEWSLETTER

P.O. Box 2002

NEWARK, NJ 07114
WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

The team of Greg Ward

Ball Strikers fall to_Del—Val at Fox Hollow

THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS

Volume 1, Issue 1

(left) and Derrick Bethune lead all Ball Striker

teams in match points scored

It was a chilly October
morning at the Fox Hol-
low Golf Club...I'm sorry,
did T say chilly. What it
was is cold! I'm sure all
would agree that 37 de-
grees qualifies as cold.
Fortunately, that was the
low point. It made it to
the 50’s by tee off time
and topped out in the
upper 50’s. Combined
with sunshine and calm
conditions, not a bad day
for golf.

The 1st half hour of the
morning was spent inside
(where it was warm) agree-
ing on the format for the
inter club match. The Ball
Strikers were represented
by Mel Knight, Derrick
Bethune and George
Weekes. Arnold Young
did most of the talking for
the Del-Val golf commit-

As hosts, the Ball
Strikers were responsible
for presenting the format.
Our proposal was for two
player team best handi-
capped score match play.
one point for winning the
front, one point for win-
ning the back and one
point for the front &
back. Ties earned 1/2
point. Del-Val had some
reservations about using
handicaps but agreed after
some discussion.

tee.

The Ball Striker #1 team
of Mel Knight and Brad
Leak played the Del-Val
#1 team of John St. Omer
and Shawn Congleto to a
tie, each team earning 1.5
points. In the #2 match
Del-Val’s Stacy Jones and
Ed Lewis took down Ball
Strikers, David Williams
and Allen Smith 2.5

points to 0.5 points. Del-
Val extended their lead as
their #3 team of Keith
Johnson and Roshahn
Whitner swept 3 points
from the Ball Striker team
of Ezra Salami and Gar-

rick Bell.

The Ball Striker #4 team
of Greg Ward and Der-
rick Bethune, likewise,
swept 3 points from Del-
Val’s Lawrence Owes and
Kevin Robinson. With
the Strikers down by 2
points, Ray Woolfolk and
George Weekes cut the
lead in half by winning
their match with Charles
Williams and Elbert Max-
well, 2 to 1. But that’s as
close as the Strikers would
get as Strikers Jesse Bran-
son and Walter Frye tied
Greg Barksdale and Ty

rone Givens, 1.5 to 1.5.



Del-Val vs. Ball Strikers Match Play Results

Ball Striker{Delval Club Match 10/5/2019. Team Best Ball (4

Ball)
FIRST Forward Course Front &
LAST MNAME NAME T HI HE TEAM Front Back Back Total
S5t. Omer John G| q Del¥al
Congleto Shawn 92 10 Delval 0.5 0.5 0.5 1.5
Leak Brad 12.2 13 Strikers
Knight Mel 12.4 14 Strikers 0.5 0.5 0.5 1.5
Jones Stacy 8.6 9 Delval
Lewis Ed 95 10 Delval L L L e
Williams Dawid q 10 Strikers
Smith Allen 11.9 13 Strikers L2 ! L 1
Johnson Keith 101 11 Delval 1 1 1 3
Whitner Roshahn 12.3 13 Delval
Salami Ezra 15 16 Strikers 0 0 0 0
Bell Garrick 15.2 17 Strikers
Owes Lawrence 11.3 12 Delval 0 0 0 0
Robinson K.evin 14.7 16 Delv¥al
Ward Greg 16.5 18 Strikers 1 1 1 3
Bethune Derrick 17 19 Strikers
Williams Charles YES 20 18 Delval 0 1 0 1
Maxwell Elbert YES 18.2 16 Delval
Weekes George 18.3 20 Strikers 1 0 1 2
Woolfolk Ray 15 16 Strikers
Barksdale Greg 20.6 23 Delval 0 1 05 15
Givens Tyrone 222 24 Delval ’ ’
Branson Jesse 19.2 21 Strikers 1 0 05 15
Frye Walter 211 23 Strikers ’ ’
Walden Sandy 25.3 28 Delval
Jessup Ansley P 8 Delval
Young Arnold 11.3 12 Delval
Lockette John 12.2 13 Delv¥al
Match Result
Delval 95
Ball Strikers 8.5

Match play format is 2 person team best score {4 ball)
Reqular tees = White Tees. Forward tees = Gold Tees



Del-Val Match Skins & Skills

DEL-VAL MATCH SKINS & SKILLS
October 5, 2019

Gross Skins (skin pool = $220)

Hole Par Score Golfer Skin
#2 3 2 KeithJohnson S27
#3 5 5 Arnold Young S27
#4a 3 2 StacyJones S27
#6 5 4 AnsleyJessup S27
#10 5 4 Ed Lewis S27
#13 4 3  StacylJones S27
# 15 5 4 John St. Omer S27
#156 4 3  Derrick Bethune $27

50/50 George Weekes  S10



Del-Val Match Skins

10/5/2019
Fox Hollow Skins Total HC Net
HOLE 1 2 3 4 & & 7 & 90UT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18IN TOT HDCENET
PAR. 4 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 35 &5 4 3 4 3 5 4 4 3 35 70 0
Lewis, Ed 4 4 8 3 5 5 4 4 3 40 4 4 4 4 3 5 5 5 3 37 77 10 67
Owes,Lawrence 4 3 6 5 § § § § 2 40 6 5 3 &5 4 &5 4 &§ 3 40 80 12 68
Johnson, Keith 4 2 6 3 5 6 4 4 4 38 6 5 4 5 3 6 5 §5 3 42 80 11 69
Congleton,Shawt 6 3 6 3 & 5 4 5 4 41 &5 6 4 4 3 &5 4 &5 4 40 8 10 71
Jessup, Ansley 4 3 7 3 6 4 6 5 2 40 5 4 3 6 3 5 7 5 3 41 8l g 73
Knight, Melvin 4 4 7 4 5 6 & 4 3 42 5 4 3 6 3 5 6 5 4 41 83 14 &9
Young, Arnold 6 3 65 4 5 6 5 3 3 40 6 4 3 7 4 5 5 &5 4 43 83 12 7
St. Omer, John 6 3 6 4 5 5 § 5 3 42 6 5 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 41 8 9 74
Jones, Stacy 4 6 6 2 6 5 7 4 4 44 6 6 4 3 3 6 6 5 3 42 8 9 77
Leak, Brad 5 4 6 4 6 6 &5 5 3 4 6 5 3 6 5 6 5 4 4 44 88 13 75
Frye, Walter 5 4 6 4 6 7 4 5 3 4 7 7 &5 4 4 5 & 5 4 47 91 23 68
Williams, David 6 3 8 4 5 6 4 4 3 43 6 6 5 6 4 6 6 5 4 48 9 10 81
Ward, Greg 6 5 6 4 &5 5 7 4 6 48 5 5 3 8 4 6 & &5 3 45 93 18 75
Bethune,Derrick 5 3 &8 4 6 6 6 5 4 47 7 6 4 6 &5 7 3 5 4 47 94 19 75
Givens, Tyrone 6 4 6 5 6 6 &5 5 3 46 7 7 4 & 5 6 5 6 3 49 895 24 71
Maxwell, Elbert 8 3 6 4 7 7 6 5 4 5 &5 4 5 6 3 6 & 7 3 45 95 16 79
Barksdale,Gregy 5 4 8 4 &5 8 &5 7 4 5 &5 6 6 &5 4 &5 4 &5 6 46 96 23 73
Walden, Sandy 7 5 88 4 5 8 5 3 4 49 7 7 4 & 3 6 6 6 5 50 99 28 71
Weekes,George 5 &5 7 3 & 6 & 5 4 45 6 6 4 & 4 6 6 8 6 54 99 20 79
Bell, Garrick 8 5 7 4 5 7 4 4 5 49 6 6 5 6 4 6 6 6 5 5O 99 17 g2
Woolfolk, Ray 7 6 9 5§ & 6 4 4 6 5 7 7 6 6 4 7 4 5 3 49 1001 16 85
Williams,Charles 8 6 10 4 5 7 6 &5 3 54 6 &5 4 6 4 6 7 5 6 49 103 18 85
Minimum Score =~ 47 27 57 27 57 47 47 37 2 T L L - L MO L M L

# of min scores & 1 1 1 18 1 7 2 p 1 g E 1 8 1 1 2 9



>

—_ =
__Dmmmmhhmm_.

HOLE
FAR

Lewis, Ed
Owes, Lawrence
Johnson, Keith
Congleton, Shawn
Jessup, Ansley
Knight, Melvin
Whitner, Roshahn
Young, Arnold
St. Omer, John
Jones, Stacy
Leak, Brad
Frye, Walter
Branson, Jesse
Smith, Allen
Williams, David
Ward, Greg
Bethune, Derrick
Givens, Tyrone
Maxwell, Elbert
Barksdale, Greg
Walden, Sandy
Weekes, George
Bell, Garrick
Robinson, Kevin
Waoolfolk, Ray
Salami, Ezra
Williams, Charles
Lockette, John

L e . = o e o o e = e ™ - = W n R R N R

Lm R m e o o L T L I L5 I T )

—

Del-Val Match Gross Hole by Hole

Fox Hollow 10/5/2019 Ranked by GROSS

q

L " I oy oy s s o . Y . s Y s 0 N R EO ¥ ¥ R . 3 . o o Y 5 )
P N S BT N A N N U i U O Y Y Y A N S e A i A T [ N T TS R L R I TR R R

[ R U B e s R S O o I A= T e 6 S . R . o Y s Y . N B s I R o s A o s R SO |

B I B . e o o o o I = 2 = By i . R s Y Y s 0 R O s Y N O - o o i o -3 )

7

L e o o I O e T e e e o e A 5 R N I N W o iy I M 4

i

[ I TR VT N S o B S B [ O o O Y SO O R O o 5 o R O & o TS T N N S o R O o o T A Y

8 0UT
35
40
40
3f
41
40
42
42
4a
42
44
44
44
45
45
43
48
47
46
&0
&0
49
45
44
&
52
a0
54
0

LV D g R . ey N O N N O AV R O T N i o s R U VS VR T O A Nt N o R P

110

o

[ S S . T v R o e R N IR (RS (S N I T e et o o 3 Y s B s T T . B S S . 3 Y . 3 R 5N

11

Ia

[ I TS N I . v Y o v Y Y s T U S [ S I 3 T . 3 N . 3 S R 1 Y s Y 5 Y SO Y S N 3 B o B o T N

12

(=3}

I o o o o o I T i O o o e A T i A I K U s -4

13

La

[m o I R P SN . o o Y 5 I e O e T e N o O e e O e o S o e L O v R m R SN B o IR 9

B e . e L o o o o L T T T AT R T R A 5 B o i N

[om e R N e O e T O = I = = T = e I e e Y Y "W I & & Y = Ny L (N e |

Bt I (R N . O . o o O U 0 T B T O e O - - o Y = 0 5 O I O e [ N o R S o s B S

—

1618 TOT HDCIMET

3

[om B = T T o b o e U S O S N TS [ VL [ P |

35
37
a0
4z
40
1
N
1
43
1
42
44
47
46
46
4
45
47
49
45
46
a0
54
a1l
47
49
he
49

0

/0
77
&0
&0
51
g1
g3
g3
&3
83
3
il
|
|
=N
M
93
94
85
95
9B
9
95
84
85
10
102
103
0

10
12
1
110

3
14
13
12

9

9
13
23
21
13
10
18
19
24
16
23
26
20
17
16
16
16
14
13

0
b7
i
649
71
73
iR
70
71
74
77
7h
i
70
7
a1
7h
7h
71
79
73
1
74
P
a3
i1
il
il

-13



Del-Val Match Course Statistics

DelValMatch
Architects Golf Cub

Round 1 -- October 5, 2019

Hole # Yardage Par__Stroke Avg Hole Rank ___ Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys Others

1 301-343 4 5.63 2 0 1 7 5 6 8
2 115-151 3 4.04 9 0 1 9 9 4 -
3 495-525 5 6.78 1 0 1 1 11 7 7
4 105-165 3 3.85 16 0 1 7 14 5 0
5 320-421 4 5.52 3 0 0 1 15 8 3
6 490-540 5 6.00 10 0 1 7 12 5 2
7 359-379 4 4.96 12 0 0 9 12 4 2
8 309-341 4 4.59 18 0 2 10 13 1 1
9 108-155 3 3.89 15 0 2 9 9 - 3
10 480-565 5 5.89 14 0 1 7 13 6 0
11 299-341 4 548 4 0 0 5 8 10 -
12 140-170 3 4.15 0 0 7 12 5 3
13 320-421 4 5.44 6 0 1 5 7 11 3
14 127-185 3 3.93 13 0 0 9 12 5 1
15 472-555 5 5.63 17 0 1 10 14 2 0
16 326-344 4 5.48 5 0 1 7 11 4
17 342-358 4 5.26 7 0 0 15 6 2
18 108-176 3 4.00 11 0 0 10 11 -

Holes Yardage Par | Stoke Avg | Eagles | Birdies | Pars | Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others

Out | 2602-3020 | 35 45.26 0 9 60 100 44 30

In 2614-3115 | 35 45.26 0 4 61 99 58 21

Total | 5216-6135 | 70 90.52 0 13 121 199 102 51




