

# THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS NEWSLETTER

October 6, 2019

P.O. Box 2002 Newark, NJ 07114 WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Volume 1, Issue 1

#### **Ball Striker Match Points**

TEAM	Front	Back	F & B
Ward/	1	1	1
Bethune			
Woolfolk/	1	0	1
Weekes			
Frye/	1	0	0.5
Branson			
Leak/	0.5	0.5	0.5
Knight			
Williams/	0.5	0	0
Smith			

#### MATCH RESULTS

Del-Val 9.5 points/Ball Strikers 8.5 points

#### **DEL-VAL EVENT TOP GROSS**

Ed Lewis	77
Lawrence Owes	80
Keith Johnson	80
Shawn Congleton	81
Ansley Jessup	81
Mel Knight	83
Roshahn Whitner	83
Arnold Young	83
John St. Omer	83
Stacy Jones	86
Brad Leak	88

### Ball Strikers fall to Del-Val at Fox Hollow



The team of Greg Ward (left) and Derrick Bethune lead all Ball Striker teams in match points scored

It was a chilly October morning at the Fox Hollow Golf Club...I'm sorry, did I say chilly. What it was is cold! I'm sure all would agree that 37 degrees qualifies as cold. Fortunately, that was the low point. It made it to the 50's by tee off time and topped out in the upper 50's. Combined with sunshine and calm conditions, not a bad day for golf.

The 1st half hour of the morning was spent inside (where it was warm) agreeing on the format for the inter club match. The Ball Strikers were represented by Mel Knight, Derrick Bethune and George Weekes. Arnold Young did most of the talking for the Del-Val golf commit-

tee. As hosts, the Ball Strikers were responsible for presenting the format. Our proposal was for two player team best handicapped score match play. one point for winning the front, one point for winning the back and one point for the front & back. Ties earned 1/2 point. Del-Val had some reservations about using handicaps but agreed after some discussion.

The Ball Striker #1 team of Mel Knight and Brad Leak played the Del-Val #1 team of John St. Omer and Shawn Congleto to a tie, each team earning 1.5 points. In the #2 match Del-Val's Stacy Jones and Ed Lewis took down Ball Strikers, David Williams and Allen Smith 2.5

points to 0.5 points. Del-Val extended their lead as their #3 team of Keith Johnson and Roshahn Whitner swept 3 points from the Ball Striker team of Ezra Salami and Garrick Bell.

The Ball Striker #4 team of Greg Ward and Derrick Bethune, likewise, swept 3 points from Del-Val's Lawrence Owes and Kevin Robinson. With the Strikers down by 2 points, Ray Woolfolk and George Weekes cut the lead in half by winning their match with Charles Williams and Elbert Maxwell, 2 to 1. But that's as close as the Strikers would get as Strikers Jesse Branson and Walter Frye tied Greg Barksdale and Ty-2.5 rone Givens, 1.5 to 1.5.

## Del-Val vs. Ball Strikers Match Play Results

		Ba	ıll)						
LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	Forward T	ні	Course HC	TEAM	Front	Back	Front & Back	Tota
St. Omer Congleto	John Shawn		8.4 9.2	9 10	DelVal DelVal	0.5	0.5	0.5	1.5
Leak Knight	Brad Mel		12.2 12.4	13 14	Strikers Strikers	0.5	0.5	0.5	1.5
Jones	Stacy		8.6	9	DelVal	0.5	1	1	2.5
Lewis Williams Smith	Ed David Allen		9.5 9 11.9	10 10 13	DelVal Strikers Strikers	0.5	0	0	0.5
Johnson Whitner	Keith Roshahn		10.1 12.3	11 13	DelVal DelVal	1	1	1	3
Salami Bell	Ezra Garrick		15 15.2	16 17	Strikers Strikers	0	0	0	0
Owes Robinson	Lawrence Kevin		11.3 14.7	12 16	DelVal DelVal	0	0	0	0
Ward Bethune	Greg Derrick		16.5 17	18 19	Strikers Strikers	1	1	1	3
Williams	Charles	YES	20	18	DelVal				
williams Maxwell	Elbert	YES	20 18.2	16	DelVal	0	1	0	1
Weekes Woolfolk	George Ray		18.3 15	20 16	Strikers Strikers	1	0	1	2
Barksdale	Greg		20.6	23	DelVal	0	1	0.5	1.5
Givens Branson	Tyrone Jesse		22.2 19.2 21.1	24 21 23	DelVal Strikers	1	0	0.5	1.5
Frye	Walter		21.1	23	Strikers				
Walden Jessup	Sandy Ansley		25.3 7.7	28 8	DelVal DelVal				
Young Lockette	Arnold John		11.3 12.2	12 13	DelVal DelVal				
						D=87-1		Result	0.5
						DelVal Ball St			9.5 8.5

### Del-Val Match Skins & Skills

# DEL-VAL MATCH SKINS & SKILLS October 5, 2019

### Gross Skins (skin pool = \$220)

<u>Hole</u>	<u>Par</u>	Sco	ore <u>Golfer</u>	<u>Skin</u>
# 2	3	2	Keith Johnson	\$27
#3	5	5	Arnold Young	\$27
# 4	3	2	Stacy Jones	\$27
# 6	5	4	Ansley Jessup	\$27
# 10	5	4	Ed Lewis	\$27
# 13	4	3	Stacy Jones	\$27
# 15	5	4	John St. Omer	\$27
# 156	4	3	Derrick Bethune	\$27

50/50 George Weekes \$10

### **Del-Val Match Skins**

	1	0/5/2	2019																				
Fox Hollow Skins																					Total		Net
HOLE	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	-	τυο	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18			HDCF	
PAR	4	3	5	3	4	5	4	4	3	35	5	4	3	4	3	5	4	4	3	35	70		0
Lewis, Ed	4	4	8	3	5	5	4	4	3	40	4	4	4	4	3	5	5	5	3	37			
Owes, Lawrence	4	3	6	5	5	5	5	5	2	40	6	5	3	5	4	5	4	5	3	40	80		
Johnson, Keith	4	2	6	3	5	6	4	4	4	38	6	5	4	5	3	6	5	5	3	42	80		69
Congleton, Shawr	6	3	6	3	5	5	4	5	4	41	5	6	4	4	3	5	4	5	4	40	81	10	
Jessup, Ansley	4	3	7	3	6	4	6	5	2	40	5	4	3	6	3	5	7	5	3	41	81	8	73
Knight, Melvin	4	4	7	4	5	6	5	4	3	42	5	4	3	6	3	5	6	5	4	41	83	14	69
Young, Arnold	6	3	5	4	5	6	5	3	3	40	6	4	3	7	4	5	5	5	4	43	83	12	71
St. Omer, John	6	3	6_	4	5	5	5	5	3	42	6	5	4	5	4	4	5	4	4	41	83	9	74
Jones, Stacy	4	6	6	2	6	5	7	4	4	44	6	6	4	3	3	6	6	5	3	42	86	9	77
Leak, Brad	5	4	6	4	6	6	5	5	3	44	6	5	3	6	5	6	5	4	4	44	88	13	75
Frye, Walter	5	4	6	4	6	7	4	5	3	44	7	7	5	4	4	5	6	5	4	47	91	23	68
Williams, David	6	3	8	4	5	6	4	4	3	43	6	6	5	6	4	6	6	5	4	48	91	10	81
Ward, Greg	6	5	6	4	5	5	7	4	6	48	5	5	3	8	4	6	6	5	3	45	93	18	75
Bethune, Derrick	5	3	8	4	6	6	6	5	4	47	7	6	4	6	5	7	3	5	4	47	94	19	75
Givens, Tyrone	6	4	6	5	6	6	5	5	3	46	7	7	4	6	5	6	5	6	3	49	95	24	71
Maxwell, Elbert	8	3	6	4	7	7	6	5	4	50	5	4	5	6	3	6	6	7	3	45	95	16	79
Barksdale, Greg	5	4	8	4	5	8	5	7	4	50	5	6	6	5	4	5	4	5	6	46	96	23	73
Walden, Sandy	7	5	8	4	5	8	5	3	4	49	7	7	4	6	3	6	6	6	5	50	99	28	71
Weekes, George	5	5	7	3	5	6	5	5	4	45	6	6	4	8	4	6	6	8	6	54	99	20	79
Bell, Garrick	8	5	7	4	5	7	4	4	5	49	6	6	5	6	4	6	6	6	5	50	99	17	
Woolfolk, Ray	7	6	9	5	5	6	4	4	6	52	7	7	6	6	4	7	4	5	3	49	101	16	
Williams, Charles	8	6	10	4	5	7	6	5	3	54	6	5	4	6	4	6	7	5	6	49	103	18	
The state of the s	٠	·		•		•	Ü	•	•	٠.	Ü	•	•	·	•	·	•	•	,		.03		- 03
Minimum Score	4	2	5	2	5	4	4	3	2	•	4	4	3	3	3	4	3	4	3				
# of min scores	6	1	1	1	15	1	7	2	2		1	5	6	1	8	1	1	2	9				

## Del-Val Match Gross Hole by Hole

	Fox Hollow 10/5/2019 Ranked by GROSS																							
	HOLE	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8		TUC	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18 IN	1	TOT	HDCI	NET
RANK	PAR	4	3	5	3	4	5	4	4	3	35	5	4	3	4	3	5	4	4	3	35	70		- (
1	Lewis, Ed	4	4	8	3	5	5	4	4	3	40	4	4	4	4	3	5	5	5	3	37	77	10	67
2	Owes, Lawrence	4	3	6	5	5	5	5	5	2	40	6	5	3	5	4	5	4	5	3	40	80	12	68
2	Johnson, Keith	4	2	6	3	5	6	4	4	4	38	6	5	4	5	3	6	5	5	3	42	80	11	69
4	Congleton, Shawn	6	3	6	3	5	5	4	5	4	41	5	6	4	4	3	5	4	5	4	40	81	10	7
4	Jessup, Ansley	4	3	7	3	6	4	6	5	2	40	5	4	3	6	3	5	7	5	3	41	81	8	73
6	Knight, Melvin	4	4	7	4	5	6	5	4	3	42	5	4	3	6	3	5	6	5	4	41	83	14	69
6	Whitner, Roshahn	7	4	4	3	6	5	4	4	5	42	6	5	4	5	3	5	5	4	4	41	83	13	70
6	Young, Arnold	6	3	5	4	5	6	5	3	3	40	6	4	3	7	4	5	5	5	4	43	83	12	7
6	St. Omer, John	6	3	6	4	5	5	5	5	3	42	6	5	4	5	4	4	5	4	4	41	83	9	7.
10	Jones, Stacy	4	6	6	2	6	5	7	4	4	44	6	6	4	3	3	6	6	5	3	42	86	9	7
11	Leak, Brad	5	4	6	4	6	6	5	5	3	44	6	5	3	6	5	6	5	4	4	44	88	13	75
12	Frye, Walter	5	4	6	4	6	7	4	5	3	44	7	7	5	4	4	5	6	5	4	47	91	23	68
12	Branson, Jesse	3	3	7	4	7	7	5	4	5	45	7	6	5	5	4	5	6	4	4	46	91	21	71
12	Smith, Allen	4	4	6	5	6	6	5	5	4	45	6	6	3	4	5	6	7	6	3	46	91	13	78
12	Williams, David	6	3	8	4	5	6	4	4	3	43	6	6	5	6	4	6	6	5	4	48	91	10	8.
16	Ward, Greg	6	5	6	4	5	5	7	4	6	48	5	5	3	8	4	6	6	5	3	45	93	18	75
17	Bethune, Derrick	5	3	8	4	6	6	6	5	4	47	7	6	4	6	5	7	3	5	4	47	94	19	75
18	Givens, Tyrone	6	4	6	5	6	6	5	5	3	46	7	7	4	6	5	6	5	6	3	49	95	24	7
18	Maxwell, Elbert	8	3	6	4	7	7	6	5	4	50	5	4	5	6	3	6	6	7	3	45	95	16	79
20	Barksdale, Greg	5	4	8	4	5	8	5	7	4	50	5	6	6	5	4	5	4	5	6	46	96	23	7:
21	Walden, Sandy	7	5	8	4	5	8	5	3	4	49	7	7	4	6	3	6	6	6	5	50	99	28	7
21	Weekes, George	5	5	7	3	5	6	5	5	4	45	6	6	4	8	4	6	6	8	6	54	99	20	79
21	Bell, Garrick	8	5	7	4	5	7	4	4	5	49	6	6	5	6	4	6	6	6	5	50	99	17	83
21	Robinson, Kevin	8	4	7	3	8	6	5	5	6	52	6	5	4	4	6	6	6	6	4	47	99	16	83
25	Woolfolk, Ray	7	6	9	5	5	6	4	4	6	52	7	7	6	6	4	7	4	5	3	49	101	16	8!
26	Salami, Ezra	7	6	7	5	4	6	4	6	5	50	5	6	6	5	5	6	7	6	6	52	102	16	86
27	Williams, Charles	8	6	10	4	5	7	6	5	3	54	6	5	4	6	4	6	7	5	6	49	103	18	8!
	Lockette, John										0										0	0	13	-10

### **Del-Val Match Course Statistics**

# **DelValMatch**Architects Golf Cub

### **Round 1 -- October 5, 2019**

<u> Hole</u> #	Yardage Pa	ır	Stroke Avg Ho	ole Rank	Eagles	<b>Birdies</b>	Pars	Bogeys D.	Bogeys	<b>Others</b>
1	301-343	4	5.63	2	0	1	7	5	6	8
2	115-151	3	4.04	9	0	1	9	9	4	4
3	495-525	5	6.78	1	0	1	1	11	7	7
4	105-165	3	3.85	16	0	1	7	14	5	0
5	320-421	4	5.52	3	0	0	1	15	8	3
6	490-540	5	6.00	10	0	1	7	12	5	2
7	359-379	4	4.96	12	0	0	9	12	4	2
8	309-341	4	4.59	18	0	2	10	13	1	1
9	108-155	3	3.89	15	0	2	9	9	4	3
10	480-565	5	5.89	14	0	1	7	13	6	0
11	299-341	4	5.48	4	0	0	5	8	10	4
12	140-170	3	4.15	8	0	0	7	12	5	3
13	320-421	4	5.44	6	0	1	5	7	11	3
14	127-185	3	3.93	13	0	0	9	12	5	1
15	472-555	5	5.63	17	0	1	10	14	2	0
16	326-344	4	5.48	5	0	1	4	7	11	4
17	342-358	4	5.26	7	0	0	4	15	6	2
18	108-176	3	4.00	11	0	0	10	11	2	4
					,					

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stoke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out	2602-3020	35	45.26	0	9	60	100	44	30
In	2614-3115	35	45.26	0	4	61	99	58	21
Total	5216-6135	70	90.52	0	13	121	199	102	51